

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## May 15, 2014

## Public Hearing on the Local Control Accountability Plan For Fresno County Office of Education

The County Board of Education shall hold a Public Hearing on the provisions of the **Local Control Accountability Plan for Fresno County Office of Education** to solicit the recommendations and comments of members of the public regarding the specific actions and expenditures proposed to be included in the local control and accountability plan. A copy of the **Local Control Accountability Plan** will be available to the public in the Deputy Superintendent's office of the Fresno County Office of Education.

The hearing will commence no earlier than 1:50 PM on Thursday, May 15, 2014 at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Fresno County Board of Education.

The location of the meeting will be:

Fresno County Office of Education 1111 Van Ness Avenue Fresno, California Board Room 301

The hearing will be held as close to 1:50 p.m. as the business of the County Board permits.